



A California Company Feeding California Kids

## CHICKEN CHEESE & RICE BURRITO

### PRODUCT INFORMATION SHEET

Code No: CRHB75 INDIVIDUALLY WRAPPED IN FOIL

Contribution to USDA Meal Pattern Requirements: 2 oz m/ma & 2.5 grains

Portion Size as Purchases: 6.17 oz. Case Pack = 80 Net Case Weight = 30.85 lbs.

2 oz M/MA: 1.5 oz. Cooked Chicken Breast & .50 oz. RF Cheddar Cheese. 0.75 oz. Enchilada sauce

2.5 Grains: 2.16 oz. Whole Wheat Flour Blend Tortilla - 35 grams of whole grain rich wheat flour, 0.35 oz dry weight Long Grain Brown Rice.

Nutrition Facts	Amount/serving	% Daily Value*	Amount/serving	% Daily Value*
	Total Fat 10g	13%	Total Carbohydrate 38g	14%
Saturated Fat 3.5g	18%	Dietary Fiber 4g	14%	
Trans Fat 0g		Total Sugars 1g		
Cholesterol 50mg	17%	Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%	
Sodium 550mg	24%	Protein 21g		
Vitamin D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 232mg 20% • Iron 2mg 10% • Potassium 325mg 6%				

80 servings per container  
Serving size 1 burrito (175g)  
Calories per serving **320**

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

**Ingredient Statement for Chicken, Cheese & Rice Burrito:** **Tortilla:** [Whole Grain wheat Flour (ultra-grain) Enriched Wheat Flour (wheat flour, malted barley, ferrous sulfate, niacin, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, soybean oil, leavening, (sodium bicarbonate, sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium aluminum sulfate), salt, calcium propionate, mono-diglycerides, fumaric acid, potassium sorbate, enzymes, sugar, rice flour, guar gum, yeast, L-Cysteine. **NAE Boneless Skinless Chicken Breast:** (boneless skinless chicken breast containing up to 10% solution of water and sea salt). **Cooked Brown Rice:** [Water, Brown Rice, Salt]. **Enchilada Sauce:** water, red chile puree (red chile peppers, vinegar), modified food starch, mild California red chile pods, soybean oil, contains 2% less of: salt, distilled vinegar, papilla chile peppers, garlic puree (garlic, vinegar), spice. **Reduced fat Cheddar Cheese** Pasteurized reduced fat milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto-Color.

**ALLERGENS: WHEAT, MILK**

**BESTWAY FOOD PRODUCTS PRODUCTION FACILITY IS FREE OF PEANUTS**

**BESTWAY FOOD PRODUCTS PRODUCTION FACILITY DOES CONTAIN TREE NUTS**

#### Heating Instructions For Product Listed Above:

##### From Frozen:

Convection Oven 295F -20-25 min. until an internal temp. of 165F

Conventional Oven 295F -23-28 min. until the internal temp. of 165F

**FOR FURTHER PROCESSING**

**SHELF LIFE FROZEN 365 DAYS AFTER PRODUCTION**

I certify the above is true

President: 1/02/2023 949 361 4168

Greenfield Sawyer